
 

 
2020 Governing Board List 

 Entity Represented Name of Person who Attends  Mailing Address/email Address 
1 State’s Attorney’s Office 

 (Champaign County) 
Julia Rietz (Board Chair) 
 

jrietz@co.champaign.il.us Champaign County Courthouse 
101 E. Main St., Urbana, IL 61801 
Ph: 217-384-3733    Fx: 217-384-3816 

2 Carle Clinic 
(private medical practice) 

Dr. Kathleen Buetow 
(Board Secretary) 
 

mkbuetow@illinois.edu Carle Clinic 
1818 E. Windsor Rd., Urbana, IL 61802 
Ph: 217-255-9700    Fx: 217-255-9723 

3 Probation & Court Services 
(Champaign County) 

Mike Williams 
 

mwilliams@co.champaign.il.us Champaign County Courthouse 
101 E. Main St., Urbana, IL  61801 
Ph: 217-384-3753 Fx: 217-384-1264 

4 Mental Health Practitioner 
(retired clinician) 

Carol Schrepfer Colburn lcsw0847@msn.com 2602 Willoughby Rd. 
Champaign, IL 61822 
Ph: 217-649-9042 

5 Regional Office of 
Education/Champaign-Ford 
Counties (State of Illinois) 

Donna Kaufman 
 

dkaufman@roe9.k12.il.us Regional Office of Education 
3358 Big Pine Trail, Champaign, Illinois 61822 
Ph: 217-893-3219    Fx:217-893-0024 

6 Department of Child and Family 
Services (State of Illinois) 

Tamela Atwood 
 

tamela.atwood@illinois.gov IL Dept. of Child  & Family Services 
 508 S. Race St., Urbana, IL 61801 
Ph: 217-278-5468    Fx: 217-278-5421 

7 Sheriff’s Office 
(Champaign County) 

Lt. Curtis Apperson 
 

capperson@co.champaign.il.us Champaign County Sheriff’s Office 
204 E. Main St., Urbana, IL 61801 
Ph: 217-384-1215    Fx:217-384-1219 

8 Illinois State Police, zone 5 
 

Lt. Anthony Kestner 
 

anthony.kestner@illinois.gov Illinois State Police Investigations 
2125 S. First St., Champaign, IL 61820 
Ph: 815-844-1500    Fx:217-278-5005 

9 Champaign Police Department 
 

Lt. Matt Henson 
 

matthew.henson@champaignil.gov Champaign Police Department 
82 E. University Ave, Champaign, IL  61820 
Ph: 217-403-7040    Fx:217- 403-6924 

10 Urbana Police Department Lt. Dave Smysor 
 

smysordg@urbanaillinois.us Urbana Police Department 
400 S. Vine St., Urbana, IL 61801 
Ph: 217-384-2320 Fx: 217-384-2363 
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11 Rantoul Police Department Lt. Justin Bouse 
 

jbouse@village.rantoul.il.us Rantoul Police Department 
109 E. Grove St., Rantoul, IL 61866 
Ph: 217-892-2103    Fx: 217-893-9556 

12 Mahomet Police Department 
 

Chief Michael Metzler 
 

mmetzler@police.mahomet-
il.gov 

Mahomet Police Department 
303 E. Oak St., Mahomet, IL. 61853 
Ph: 217-586-5533    Fx: 217-586-4132 

13 University of Illinois Police 
Department  

Lt. Joseph McCullough 
 

jmccull@illinois.edu University of Illinois Police Department 
1110 W. Springfield Ave., Urbana, IL 61801 
Ph: 217-333-1216    Fx: 217-244-1979 

14 State’s Attorney Office 
(Ford County) 

Andrew Killian, State’s Attorney akillian@fordcounty.illinois.gov Ford County Courthouse 
200 W. State Room 204, Paxton, IL 60957 
Ph: 217-379-9460    Fx: 217-379-9464 
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